©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2020
April, 2021 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
NXV65HR82D/D
H-Bridge in APM16 Series
for LLC and Phase-shifted
DC-DC Converter
NXV65HR82DS1,

10
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Lead Forming
Snubber
Capacitor Inside
DBC
Material
Pb−Free and
RoHS Compliant
Operating
Temperature (TA)
Packing
Method
NXV65HR82DS1 APM16−CAA Y−Shape Yes Al2O3 Yes −40°C~125°C Tube
NXV65HR82DS2 APM16−CAB L−Shape Yes Al2O3 Yes −40°C~125°C Tube
NXV65HR82DZ1 APM16−CAA Y−Shape No Al2O3 Yes −40°C~125°C Tube
NXV65HR82DZ2 APM16−CAB L−Shape No Al2O3 Yes −40°C~125°C Tube
APMCA−A16 / 16LD, AUTOMOTIVE MODULE
CASE MODGF
ISSUE B